504975377 06/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5022123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/19/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PERSONAL CARE MARKETING AND RESEARCH, INC.	04/05/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCMR INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	TZVAIM INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	BEIT SHE'AN	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	1080600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29622152	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-833-2000

Email: patentdocketingUS-paloalto@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKE W. JACKSON

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	393738-991080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAKE JACKSON
SIGNATURE: /Blake W. Jackson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=991080_assignment_Final#page1.tif source=991080_assignment_Final#page2.tif source=991080_assignment_Final#page3.tif source=991080_assignment_Final#page4.tif

PATENT 504975377 REEL: 046191 FRAME: 0438

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Matthew KNAPP</u> made certain inventions or discoveries set forth in Applications for Letters Patent as set forth in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, <u>PCMR International, LTD.</u>, a corporation of Israel and whose address is <u>Tzvaim Industrial Park</u>, <u>Beit She'an</u>, <u>1080600 Israel</u> and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, effective as of $\frac{6}{19/18}$, we hereby, without reservation;

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of every country worldwide, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent, including all rights to said inventions, discoveries and said Patents and applications as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Agreement had not been made, including all claims for damages and/or injunction by reason of past and present infringement and including the collection and retention of such damages for the use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assigns;
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries or groups of countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or any other relevant convention or treaty or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and

PATENT REEL: 046191 FRAME: 0439 other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: Matthew KNAPI	»	
Atriagh Signature	6/19	Date
NOTARY PUBLIC		
State of)		
County of)	Jeffer Commence of the Commenc	
On before me	- State of the sta	, personally
appeared	, who proved to me	on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)	is/are subscribed to the within i	instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same	in his/her/their authorized cap	acity(les), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the perso	n(s), or the entity upon behalf of	of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	•	
and the state of t		
I certify under the FENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	laws of the State of	that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		
(Scal)	79 - 121 - Calposa x	i de processa de la companya de la c
(Scal) Theore Son And I Cally	d sedicine	×/

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	tilicate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the of the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California)		
County of	3		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	of Amore Cole, Non Oblin		
On before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer		
personally appeared	1.64 just 1990.7		
Name(s) of Signer(s)			
subscribed to the within instrument and ackno	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar owledged to me that he/ahe/they executed the same in y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragrapi is true and correct.		
COURTNEY E. COLE Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2081910	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature		
My Comm. Expires Oct 14, 2018	Signature of Notary Public		
Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent of Attached Document (itle or Type of Document: Signer(s) Other Trumber of Pages: Signer(s)	PTIONAL is information can deter elteration of the document or all prices or all prices of the document or all prices or all p		
epacity(lea) Claimed by Signer(e) igner's Name:	Olemania Manager		
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
Partner - □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact		
	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Trustee			
	CI Other:		

PATENT

REEL: 046191 FRAME: 0441

APPENDIX A Patent Properties

Docket No.	Title	Serial No.	Filed Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
393738-991080/US	GUARD	29/622,152	10/13/2017			PENDING
393738-995080/AU	GUARD	201812087	4/10/2018	201812087	5/2/2018	ISSUED
393738-995081/BR	GUARD	BR3020180014740	4/12/2018			PENDING
393738-995082/CA	GUARD	180821	4/13/2018			PENDING
393738-995083/CN	GUARD	201830150374.0	4/13/2018			PENDING
393738-995084/EP	GUARD	005230380	4/11/2018	005230380-0001	4/11/2018	ISSUED
393738-995085/IL	GUARD	61932	4/11/2018			PENDING
393738-995086/IN	GUARD FOR RAZOR CARTRIDGE	304716	4/12/2018			PENDING
393738-995087/MX	GUARD	MX/f/2018/001086	4/13/2018			PENDING

PATENT REEL: 046191 FRAME: 0442